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0.
SAVE TACOMA WATER,
Petitioner,
.
PORT OF TACOMA, et al.,
Respondents.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 4th day of June, 2019, send out from
Omaha, NE 6 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled case. All
parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:
LINDSEY SCHROMEN-WAWRIN
Counsel of Record
SHEARWATER LAW PLLC
306 West Third Street, Port Angeles, WA 98362
phone: (360) 406-4321, fax: (360) 752-5767
lindsey@ShearwaterLaw.com

FRED MICHAEL MISNER

3007 Judson Street, Gig Harbor, WA 98335
phone: (253) 858-5222, fax: (253) 858-5111
mike@misnerlaw.com

STACY MONAHAN TUCKER

ROPERS MAJESKI KOHN & BENTLEY

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4100, Seattle, WA 98104
phone: (650) 780-1719, fax: (650) 780-1701
stucker@rmkb.com

Counsel for Petitioner Save Tacoma Water

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of June, 2019.
1 am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE

General Notary - .
State of Nebraska " e
My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020 ¢

Notary Public Affiant 38037




Service List
Attorneys for Port of Tacoma:

Carolyn A. Lake

Seth Goodstein

Goodstein Law Group PLLC
501 South G Street

Tacoma, WA 98405

Phone: (253) 779-4000

Fax: (253) 779-4411
clake@goodsteinlaw.com
sgoodstein@goodsteinlaw.com

Attorney for Economic Development Board for Tacoma-Pierce County:

Jason M. Whalen

Ledger Square Law, P.S.
710 Market Street

Tacoma, WA 98402

Phone: (253) 327-1900

Fax: (253) 327-1700
jason@ledgersquarelaw.com

Attorneys for Tacoma-Pierce County Chamber of Commerce:

Shelly Andrew

Warren E. Martin

Valarie Zeeck

Gordon Thomas Honeywell
1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 2100
Tacoma, WA 98402

Phone: (253) 620-6433
Fax: (253) 620-6565
sandrew(@gth-law.com
wmartin@gth-law.com
vzeeck@gth-law.com




Attorney for Julie Anderson, Pierce County Auditor:

Douglas W. Vanscoy

Chief Civil Deputy Prosecutor

955 Tacoma Avenue South, Suite 301
Tacoma, WA 98402

Phone: (253) 798-6504

Fax: (253) 798-6713
doug.vanscoy@piercecountywa.gov

Attorneys for City of Tacoma:

Paul J. Lawrence

Kymberly K. Evanson

Sarah S. Washburn

Pacifica Law Group LLP

1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98101

Phone: (206) 245-1700

Fax: (206) 245-1750
paul.lawrence@pacificalawgroup.com
kymberly.evanson@pacificalawgroup.com
sarah.washburn@pacificalawgroup.com

Attorneys for State of Washington:

Office of the Attorney General
1125 Washington Street, SE
Olympia, WA 98504

(360) 753-6200
publicrecords@atg.wa.gov



